Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

3/18/2023 at 3:30 PM @ Discount Tire CBI / Daytona Beach, Fla.

VISITORS: San Jose St. (21-13)

# PLAYER NAME
05 Ibrahima Diallo
10 Omari Moore

13  Alvaro Cardenas
15 Trey Anderson
23 Sage Tolbert

01 Garrett Anderson
04 Leo Torbor

20 Kellen King

21 Nico D'Augusta
22 Robert Vaihola
25 Ryen Perry

31 Tibet Gorener
33 Kevin Simeth
TM Team

Totals

TOTAL FG%
3-Pt. FG%

F Throw%

FGM-A  3PM-A
1-3 0-0
5-9 2-3

8-13 3-6
2-5 0-2
3-7 0-1
2-7 1-2
1-2 0-0
1-3 0-1
0-0 0-0
4-6 0-0
0-3 0-2
1-4 0-2
1-2 0-0

29-64 6-19

1st Half : 62.1%
1st Half : 50.0%

1st Half : 83.3%

FTM-A° OREB DREB
0-0 1 0
3-4 2 6
3-3 0 2
0-0 2 4
3-3 2 6
1-2 2 1
0-0 0 0
1-2 0 2
0-0 1 0
2-3 4 5
0-0 1 1
0-0 0 3
0-0 1 0

2 1
13-17 18 31

2nd Half : 31.4%
2nd Half : 18.2%

2nd Half : 72.7%

REB

1 2
8 0
2 1
6 1
8 2
3 1
0 1
2 1
1 1
9 4
2 1
3 2
1 1
3 0
49 18

0 1 1
6 0 0
2 1 0
0 1 1
0 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 1
0 0 0
0 1 1
0 1 0
0
10 9 4

Game: 45.3%
Game: 31.6%

Game: 76.5%

PF TP AST TO BLK STL

1

O O O o o o o o o

MIN

9

200

HOME TEAM: Southern Ind. (16-17)

# PLAYER NAME

DREB

AST TO BLK STL

MIN

00 Jelani Simmons
01 Isaiah Swope

24 Jack Campion

32 Jacob Polakovich
33  Trevor Lakes

02 Gary Solomon
03 Tyler Henry

10 Sam Mervis

11 Jack Mielke

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

FGM-A

* 2-7

* 7-12

* 0-1

* 3-5

* 2-10
0-0
4-8
11
0-1

3PM-A  FTM-A OREB
0-2 1-2 0
2-4 0-2 0
0-0 0-0 0
0-0 0-6 1
2-8 0-0 1
0-0 1-2 0
2-5 0-0 0
0-0 0-0 2
0-1 0-0 0

=, O O

o M~ O

REB PF TP
1 1 5
1 3 16
1 1 0
7 2 6
1 1 6
1 2 1
0 1 10
6 2 2
0 1 0

0 2 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
2 2 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
2 1 0
0 0 0

~ O O o

o O o

30
37

25
28

12
15
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13 Jeremiah Hernandez 0-3 0-1 4-6 2 1 3 2 4 0 1 0 0 19
21 AJ Smith 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 Nick Hittle 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
52  Kiyron Powell 0-2 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 7
TM Team 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 19-52 6-22 8-20 8 17 25 17 52 6 10 1 4 200
TOTAL FG% 1st Half : 44.0% 2nd Half : 29.6% Game: 36.5%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half : 40.0% 2nd Half : 16.7% Game: 27.3%
F Throw% 1st Half : 16.7% 2nd Half : 50.0% Game: 40.0%
SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 TOTAL
San Jose St. 45 32 77
Southern Ind. 27 25 52
Officials: Tim Stewart, Matt Palumn, Tony Meeks
Attendance: 0
Technical fouls: SAN JOSE-None. SOUTHERN-None.
Points in the paint: SAN JOSE-36, SOUTHERN-16. Points off turnovers: SAN JOSE-12, SOUTHERN-8.
2nd chance points: SAN JOSE-15, SOUTHERN-3. Fast break points: SAN JOSE-0, SOUTHERN-2.
Bench Points: SAN JOSE-25, SOUTHERN-19.
San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind. 2 0f 18



Play by Play

19:37

19:37

19:30

19:03

18:48

18:47

18:39

18:26

18:26

18:26

18:17

18:17

18:02

17:28

17:13

17:13

17:11

17:03

17:03

16:55

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:31

16:20

16:05

16:05

15:34

15:34

15:11

15:00

1st Half

DIALLO,IBRAHIMA missed jump shot

MOORE,OMARI made 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

MOORE,OMARI made layup

Block by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

CARDENAS,ALVARO defensive rebound

ANDERSON, TREY made jump shot

TOLBERT,SAGE missed layup

DIALLO,IBRAHIMA offensive rebound

DIALLO,IBRAHIMA missed layup

Foul by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
Turnover by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA
GORENER,TIBET enters the game
VAIHOLA,ROBERT enters the game
TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench

DIALLO,IBRAHIMA goes to the bench

VAIHOLA,ROBERT made layup

Assist by MOORE,OMARI

Foul by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

SWOPE,ISAIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

Turnover by SIMMONS,JELANI

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed layup

TEAM offensive rebound

CAMPION,JACK missed jump shot

POLAKOQOVICH,JACOB made layup

Foul by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

CAMPION,JACK defensive rebound

SWOPE,ISAIAH made jump shot

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot
SIMMONS,JELANI defensive rebound
SWOPE,ISAIAH made layup

Assist by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot
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15:00 Turnover by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

15:00

15:00

15:00

14:46

14:46 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game
14:46 TOLBERT,SAGE enters the game
14:46 ANDERSON,TREY goes to the bench
14:46 CARDENAS,ALVARO goes to the bench
14:27 ANDERSON,GARRETT made layup
14:07

14:07 TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound
13:55

13:55 MOORE,OMARI missed free throw
13:55 TEAM deadball rebound

13:55 MOORE,OMARI made free throw
13:55

13:55

13:41

13:41 VAIHOLA,ROBERT defensive rebound
13:30 MOORE,OMARI made 3-pt. jump shot
13:29

13:22 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA enters the game
13:22 VAIHOLA,ROBERT goes to the bench
13:20

13:20 TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound
12:55 ANDERSON,GARRETT made 3-pt. jump shot
12:55 Assist by MOORE,OMARI

12:35

12:35

12:14 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA made layup
11:54 Foul by DIALLO,IBRAHIMA

11:54

11:54

11:54 ANDERSON,TREY enters the game
11:54 VAIHOLA,ROBERT enters the game
11:54 MOORE,OMARI goes to the bench
11:54 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA goes to the bench
11:54

11:54

11:54

11:54

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

11-9

11-9

11-9

11-9

11-9

11-9

12-9

12-9

12-9

12-9

12-9

15-9

15-9

15-9

15-9

15-9

15-9

18-9

18-9

18-11

18-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

20-11

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.
POWELL,KIYRON enters the game
POLAKOVICH,JACOB goes to the bench

Turnover by SWOPE,ISAIAH

SIMMONS,JELANI missed jump shot

Foul by CAMPION,JACK

SOLOMON,GARY enters the game
CAMPION,JACK goes to the bench

POWELL,KIYRON missed jump shot

30SEC TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

SIMMONS,JELANI missed layup

SWOPE,ISAIAH made jump shot

Assist by LAKES, TREVOR

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

Turnover by SOLOMON,GARY

POLAKOQOVICH,JACOB enters the game
HENRY,TYLER enters the game
POWELL,KIYRON goes to the bench

SIMMONS,JELANI goes to the bench
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11:29

11:29

10:57

10:57

10:47

10:47

10:40

10:40

10:14

10:14

10:12

10:12

10:07

10:06

10:02

10:02

10:02

09:55

09:55

09:55

09:55

09:55

09:55

09:55

09:50

09:36

09:24

09:15

09:15

09:10

09:10

09:10

09:10

09:10

09:04

09:04

09:04

08:40

08:25

08:25

08:09

08:09

TOLBERT,SAGE made dunk

Assist by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound

CARDENAS,ALVARO missed 3-pt. jump shot

TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound
ANDERSON,GARRETT missed layup
VAIHOLA,ROBERT offensive rebound
VAIHOLA,ROBERT missed layup
VAIHOLA,ROBERT offensive rebound

Turnover by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

CARDENAS,ALVARO enters the game

TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench

MOORE,OMARI enters the game
TOLBERT,SAGE enters the game

VAIHOLA,ROBERT goes to the bench

ANDERSON,GARRETT goes to the bench

CARDENAS,ALVARO made layup

TOLBERT,SAGE missed 3-pt. jump shot

TOLBERT,SAGE offensive rebound

TOLBERT,SAGE made free throw

TOLBERT,SAGE made free throw

Foul by TOLBERT,SAGE

VAIHOLA,ROBERT enters the game

TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench

Turnover by ANDERSON,TREY

Foul by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

22-11

24 -11

24 -14

24 -14

24 -14

24 -14

24 -14

25-14

26-14

26-14

26-14

26-14

26-14

26-14

26-16

26-16

26-16

26-16

26-16

HENRY,TYLER missed jump shot

SWOPE,ISAIAH defensive rebound

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by SOLOMON,GARY

Turnover by LAKES,TREVOR

Foul by SOLOMON,GARY

MIELKE,JACK enters the game

LAKES, TREVOR goes to the bench

HENRY,TYLER made 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by SWOPE,ISAIAH

Foul by SOLOMON,GARY

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH enters the game

SOLOMON,GARY goes to the bench

HENRY,TYLER made jump shot

Steal by SWOPE,ISAIAH

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw
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08:09

08:09

08:09

08:09 TOLBERT,SAGE enters the game
08:09 VAIHOLA,ROBERT goes to the bench
08:05

08:05 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
07:57 GORENER,TIBET missed layup
07:57 TOLBERT,SAGE offensive rebound
07:56

07:56

07:56 TOLBERT,SAGE made jump shot
07:56 TOLBERT,SAGE made free throw
07:44 Foul by ANDERSON,TREY

07:44

07:44

07:44 TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound
07:44

07:44

07:28 TOLBERT,SAGE made layup

07:28 Assist by CARDENAS,ALVARO

07:05

07:05

07:05

06:38 MOORE,OMARI missed jump shot
06:38

06:36 Foul by TOLBERT,SAGE

06:36

06:36 ANDERSON,TREY defensive rebound
06:36 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA enters the game
06:36 TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench
06:31 GORENER,TIBET defensive rebound
06:20 GORENER,TIBET missed 3-pt. jump shot
06:18 CARDENAS,ALVARO made jump shot
05:45

05:45 ANDERSON,TREY defensive rebound
05:31 CARDENAS,ALVARO made layup
05:31

05:31 CARDENAS,ALVARO made free throw
05:31 TORBOR,LEO enters the game

05:31 SIMETH,KEVIN enters the game

05:31 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

26-16

26-16

26-16

26 -16

26-16

26-16

26-16

26 -16

26-16

26 -16

26-16

28-16

29-16

29-16

29-17

29-17

29-17

29-17

29-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

31-17

33-17

33-17

33-17

35-17

35-17

36-17

36-17

36 -17

36-17

TEAM deadball rebound
POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH offensive rebound

POLAKQOVICH,JACOB missed layup

Foul by MIELKE,JACK

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH made free throw

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH missed free throw

SIMMONS,JELANI enters the game

MIELKE,JACK goes to the bench

Turnover by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
LAKES, TREVOR enters the game

HENRY,TYLER goes to the bench

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw

LAKES, TREVOR missed jump shot

Foul by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
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05:31 CARDENAS,ALVARO goes to the bench
05:31 ANDERSON,TREY goes to the bench
05:31 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA goes to the bench
05:11 GORENER,TIBET defensive rebound
05:06

04:38 Turnover by GORENER,TIBET

04:18

03:52 Turnover by ANDERSON,GARRETT
03:51

03:49

03:48

03:46 30SEC TIMEOUT by San Jose St.
03:46 ANDERSON,TREY enters the game
03:46 CARDENAS,ALVARO enters the game
03:46 TORBOR,LEOQ goes to the bench

03:46 ANDERSON,GARRETT goes to the bench
03:39 CARDENAS,ALVARO made 3-pt. jump shot
03:21

03:21

03:20 Block by GORENER,TIBET

03:11 Turnover by CARDENAS,ALVARO

03:11

02:48 GORENER,TIBET defensive rebound
02:48

02:36 ANDERSON,TREY missed 3-pt. jump shot
02:36

02:14

01:51 CARDENAS,ALVARO made jump shot
01:39 Foul by SIMETH,KEVIN

01:39

01:39 ANDERSON,TREY defensive rebound
01:23 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game
01:23 GORENER,TIBET goes to the bench
01:18 ANDERSON,TREY made jump shot
01:18 Assist by MOORE,OMARI

00:59

00:59 CARDENAS,ALVARO defensive rebound
00:39 MOORE,OMARI made layup

00:07

00:07 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
2nd Half

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

36-17

36-17

36-17

36-17

36 - 20

36 - 20

36 - 22

36 - 22

36 - 22

36-24

36-24

36-24

36-24

36-24

36-24

36-24

39-24

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

39-27

41 - 27

41 - 27

41 - 27

41 - 27

41 - 27

41 - 27

43 - 27

43 - 27

43 - 27

43 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

SWOPE,ISAIAH made 3-pt. jump shot

SIMMONS,JELANI made dunk

Steal by SIMMONS,JELANI

SIMMONS,JELANI made dunk

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

LAKES,TREVOR made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by SWOPE,ISAIAH

Steal by SIMMONS,JELANI

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

Turnover by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

SIMMONS,JELANI missed 3-pt. jump shot
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N

19:52 Foul by CARDENAS,ALVARO

19:41

19:41 Block by ANDERSON,TREY

19:41

19:39 Foul by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

19:39

19:39

19:39

19:39 TOLBERT,SAGE defensive rebound
19:10 ANDERSON,TREY missed layup
19:10 TEAM offensive rebound

18:56

18:43 CARDENAS,ALVARO missed layup
18:43

18:35

18:35 VAIHOLA,ROBERT defensive rebound
18:33

18:17 TOLBERT,SAGE missed layup

18:17

18:10

17:43 CARDENAS,ALVARO missed 3-pt. jump shot
17:43 VAIHOLA,ROBERT offensive rebound
17:40 VAIHOLA,ROBERT made layup
17:40

17:40 VAIHOLA,ROBERT missed free throw
17:40 ANDERSON,TREY offensive rebound
17:27 VAIHOLA,ROBERT made layup
17:09

17:09 ANDERSON,TREY defensive rebound
16:47 Assist by CARDENAS,ALVARO

16:47 VAIHOLA,ROBERT made layup
16:44

16:44

16:44 GORENER,TIBET enters the game
16:44 DIALLO,IBRAHIMA goes to the bench
16:44

16:44

16:44

16:44

16:28

16:05 CARDENAS,ALVARO made 3-pt. jump shot

16:05 Assist by MOORE,OMARI

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 27

45 - 30

45-30

45 - 30

47 - 30

47 -30

47 - 30

47 -30

49 - 30

49 - 30

49 - 30

49 - 30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-30

51-32

54 - 32

54 - 32

SIMMONS,JELANI missed layup

POLAKOVICH,JACOB offensive rebound

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

POLAKOVICH,JACOB missed free throw

Foul by SWOPE,ISAIAH

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed jump shot

Foul by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

LAKES,TREVOR made 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by SIMMONS,JELANI

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot

30SEC TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

MIELKE,JACK enters the game
HENRY,TYLER enters the game
POLAKOVICH,JACOB goes to the bench
CAMPION,JACK goes to the bench

SWOPE,ISAIAH made jump shot
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15:38

15:33 Steal by GORENER,TIBET

15:30 GORENER,TIBET made layup

15:11

15:11 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
15:05 Turnover by TOLBERT,SAGE

15:05

15:03

15:03

14:40

14:21 CARDENAS,ALVARO missed layup
14:21

14:16

14:16 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
14:05 CARDENAS,ALVARO made 3-pt. jump shot
14:05 Assist by MOORE,OMARI

13:44

13:44 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
13:27 MOORE,OMARI missed 3-pt. jump shot
13:27 ANDERSON,TREY offensive rebound
13:24

13:24 KING,KELLEN enters the game

13:24 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game
13:24 GORENER,TIBET goes to the bench
13:24 CARDENAS,ALVARO goes to the bench
13:24

13:24

13:10 TOLBERT,SAGE missed layup

13:10

13:01

13:01

12:44 Foul by KING,KELLEN

12:44

12:44

12:44

12:44 VAIHOLA,ROBERT enters the game
12:44 TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench
12:30 ANDERSON,GARRETT missed 3-pt. jump shot
12:30 TEAM offensive rebound

12:17 ANDERSON,GARRETT missed layup
12:17

12:06

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

54 - 32

54 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 32

56 - 34

56 - 34

56 - 34

56 - 34

56 - 34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59 -34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-34

59-35

59-35

59-35

59-35

59-35

59-35

59-35

59 - 38

Turnover by LAKES,TREVOR

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.
MERVIS,SAM enters the game
SWOPE,ISAIAH goes to the bench

HENRY,TYLER made jump shot

MERVIS,SAM defensive rebound

HENRY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

SIMMONS,JELANI missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by MERVIS,SAM

SOLOMON,GARY enters the game

SIMMONS,JELANI goes to the bench

MERVIS,SAM defensive rebound
MIELKE,JACK missed 3-pt. jump shot

LAKES, TREVOR offensive rebound

SOLOMON,GARY missed free throw
TEAM deadball rebound

SOLOMON,GARY made free throw

SOLOMON,GARY defensive rebound

HENRY,TYLER made 3-pt. jump shot
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12:06

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:50

11:38

11:38

11:23

11:23

11:05

11:05

11:05

11:05

11:05

11:05

11:05

10:54

10:49

10:49

10:18

10:05

10:05

10:00

10:00

09:51

09:51

09:51

09:51

09:51

09:35

09:35

09:35

09:35

09:35

09:35

09:08

09:08

09:05

TORBOR,LEO enters the game

ANDERSON,GARRETT goes to the bench

ANDERSON,TREY missed 3-pt. jump shot

VAIHOLA,ROBERT defensive rebound

MOORE,OMARI made free throw
MOORE,OMARI made free throw
CARDENAS,ALVARO enters the game
GORENER,TIBET enters the game
MOORE,OMARI goes to the bench
ANDERSON,TREY goes to the bench

Foul by GORENER, TIBET

VAIHOLA,ROBERT defensive rebound

CARDENAS,ALVARO made jump shot

VAIHOLA,ROBERT defensive rebound

CARDENAS,ALVARO made free throw

CARDENAS,ALVARO made free throw

Foul by GORENER, TIBET

PERRY,RYEN enters the game
TORBOR,LEO goes to the bench
CARDENAS,ALVARO missed 3-pt. jump shot

VAIHOLA,ROBERT offensive rebound

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

59 -38

59 - 38

59 -38

59 - 38

59 -38

59 - 38

59 -38

59 - 38

59 -38

59 - 38

59 -38

59 -38

59 -38

59 -38

60 - 38

61-38

61-38

61-38

61-38

61-38

61-38

61-38

61-38

63 - 38

63 - 38

63 - 38

63 - 38

63 - 38

63 - 38

64 - 38

65 - 38

65 - 38

65 - 38

65 - 38

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

65 - 39

Assist by LAKES, TREVOR
Foul by MERVIS,SAM

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

SIMMONS,JELANI enters the game
SWOPE,ISAIAH enters the game
MIELKE,JACK goes to the bench

SOLOMON,GARY goes to the bench

MERVIS,SAM defensive rebound

LAKES, TREVOR missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by LAKES, TREVOR

HENRY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed jump shot
MERVIS,SAM offensive rebound

HENRY,TYLER missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by HENRY, TYLER

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH enters the game

HENRY,TYLER goes to the bench

SIMMONS,JELANI made free throw

SIMMONS,JELANI missed free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

Foul by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
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09:05 VAIHOLA,ROBERT made free throw
09:05 VAIHOLA,ROBERT made free throw
09:05

09:05

08:57

08:57 Block by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

08:57

08:53

08:23 VAIHOLA,ROBERT missed jump shot
08:23

08:22 Foul by VAIHOLA,ROBERT

08:22 MOORE,OMARI enters the game

08:22 TOLBERT,SAGE enters the game

08:22 CARDENAS,ALVARO goes to the bench
08:22 VAIHOLA,ROBERT goes to the bench
08:04 Foul by ANDERSON,GARRETT

08:04

08:04

08:04 ANDERSON,GARRETT defensive rebound
07:52

07:52

07:52 ANDERSON,GARRETT missed free throw
07:52 TEAM deadball rebound

07:52 ANDERSON,GARRETT made free throw
07:52 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game
07:52 KING,KELLEN goes to the bench

07:41

07:41

07:13 GORENER,TIBET missed 3-pt. jump shot
07:13

06:59

06:59

06:32 MOORE,OMARI missed jump shot
06:32 TEAM defensive rebound

06:16

06:16 MOORE,OMARI defensive rebound
05:46 MOORE,OMARI missed jump shot
05:46 MOORE,OMARI offensive rebound
05:44 MOORE,OMARI made layup

05:32

05:32 TORBOR,LEO enters the game

05:32 SIMETH,KEVIN enters the game

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

66 - 39

67 - 39

67 -39

67 - 39

67 -39

67 -39

67 -39

67 - 41

67 - 41

67 - 41

67 - 41

67 - 41

67 - 41

67 -41

67 - 41

67 -41

67 - 42

67 - 42

67 - 42

67 - 42

67 - 42

67 - 42

67 - 42

68 - 42

68 - 42

68 - 42

68 - 44

68 - 44

68 - 44

68 - 44

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

68 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

POLAKOVICH,JACOB enters the game
LAKES, TREVOR goes to the bench

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed layup

MERVIS,SAM offensive rebound

MERVIS,SAM made layup

POLAKOVICH,JACOB defensive rebound

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH made free throw

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH missed free throw

Foul by SWOPE,ISAIAH

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

POLAKOVICH,JACOB made layup

Assist by MERVIS,SAM

MERVIS,SAM defensive rebound
POLAKOVICH,JACOB made layup

Assist by MERVIS,SAM

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH missed jump shot

Turnover by SIMMONS,JELANI
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05:32 KING,KELLEN enters the game

05:32 GORENER,TIBET goes to the bench
05:32 TOLBERT,SAGE goes to the bench
05:32 ANDERSON,GARRETT goes to the bench
05:08 KING,KELLEN missed jump shot

05:08 MOORE,OMARI offensive rebound
04:39 TEAM deadball rebound

04:39

04:33 KING,KELLEN made layup

04:33 Assist by MOORE,OMARI

04:26

04:26

04:26

04:26

04:25

04:20 ANDERSON,GARRETT enters the game
04:20 MOORE,OMARI goes to the bench
03:54

03:54 Turnover by SIMETH,KEVIN

03:41

03:41 Steal by PERRY,RYEN

03:39 ANDERSON,GARRETT missed layup
03:39 ANDERSON,GARRETT offensive rebound
03:36 ANDERSON,GARRETT missed layup
03:36 ANDERSON,GARRETT offensive rebound
03:17 PERRY,RYEN missed jump shot

03:17

03:09

03:09

03:05

03:05 KING,KELLEN defensive rebound

02:55

02:55 KING,KELLEN missed free throw

02:55 TEAM deadball rebound

02:55 KING,KELLEN made free throw

02:55 D'AUGUSTA,NICO enters the game
02:55 ANDERSON,GARRETT goes to the bench
02:48 Foul by D'”AUGUSTA,NICO

02:48

02:48

02:34

02:10 Foul by PERRY,RYEN

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

70 - 46

72 - 46

72 - 46

72 - 46

72 - 46

72 - 46

72 - 46

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 - 48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

72 - 48

72 -48

72 -48

72 -48

73-48

73 -48

73-48

73 -48

73-49

73 - 50

73 - 50

73 -50

LAKES, TREVOR missed jump shot

HITTLE,NICK enters the game
POWELL,KIYRON enters the game
POLAKQOVICH,JACOB goes to the bench
SIMMONS,JELANI goes to the bench

SWOPE,ISAIAH made jump shot

TEAM TIMEOUT by Southern Ind.

Turnover by MERVIS,SAM

POWELL,KIYRON defensive rebound
HITTLE,NICK missed 3-pt. jump shot
HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH offensive rebound

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH missed jump shot

Foul by POWELL,KIYRON

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH made free throw
HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH made free throw

Turnover by SMITH,AJ
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02:10

02:10

01:46 KING,KELLEN missed 3-pt. jump shot
01:46 SIMETH,KEVIN offensive rebound
01:41 SIMETH,KEVIN missed layup

01:41

01:37

01:37 TEAM deadball rebound

01:17 PERRY,RYEN missed 3-pt. jump shot
01:17

01:10 Foul by TORBOR,LEO

01:10

01:10

01:10

01:10 KING,KELLEN defensive rebound
00:55 SIMETH,KEVIN made layup

00:55 Assist by KING,KELLEN

00:40

00:40

00:38

00:38 PERRY,RYEN defensive rebound
00:27 TORBOR,LEO missed layup

00:27

00:27 PERRY,RYEN offensive rebound
00:14 PERRY,RYEN missed 3-pt. jump shot
00:14 D'AUGUSTA,NICO offensive rebound

00:08 TORBOR,LEO made layup

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.

73-51

73 -52

73-52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73 -52

73-52

73 -52

73-52

73 -52

75-52

75-52

75-52

75-52

75-52

75 -52

75-52

75 -52

75-52

75 -52

75 -52

77 -52

POWELL,KIYRON made free throw

POWELL,KIYRON made free throw

HITTLE,NICK defensive rebound

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH missed 3-pt. jump shot

HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH defensive rebound

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

SWOPE,ISAIAH missed free throw

POWELL,KIYRON missed jump shot
HITTLE,NICK offensive rebound

HITTLE,NICK missed layup

Block by POWELL,KIYRON
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT
Field Goal
Field Goal %
3 Point
3 Point %
Free Throw
Free Throw %
Rebounds
Assists
Turnovers
Points Off Turnovers
2nd Chance Points
Points In The Paint
Fastbreak Points
Bench Points
Largest Lead
Time Of Largest Lead

Trends

SAN JOSE ST.
29-64
45.3%
6-19
31.6%
13-17
76.5%
49
10
9
12
15
36
0
25
28
2nd-09:05

Ties: 3; Lead Changes: 3

19-52

36.5%

6-22

27.3%

8-20

40.0%

25

10

16

2

19

3

1st-19:30

SOUTHERN IND.

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.
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1st Half Box
San Jose St.
PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS
05 - Ibrahima Diallo 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2
10 - Omari Moore 18 4-5 2-2 1-2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 11
13 - Alvaro Cardenas 14 5-6 1-2 1-1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 12
15 - Trey Anderson 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
23 - Sage Tolbert 10 3-5 0-1 3-3 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 2 9
RESERVES
01 - Garrett Anderson 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
04 - Leo Torbor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 - Kellen King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 - Nico D'Augusta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 - Robert Vaihola 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 2
25 - Ryen Perry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 - Tibet Gorener 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
33 - Kevin Simeth 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 18-29 4-8 5-6 5 16 21 5 1 2 7 8 45
62.1% 50.0% 83.3%
Southern Ind.
PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS
00 - Jelani Simmons 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 4
01 - Isaiah Swope 20 5-7 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 12
24 - Jack Campion 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 - Jacob Polakovich 17 1-3 0-0 0-4 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
33 - Trevor Lakes 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
RESERVES
02 - Gary Solomon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
03 - Tyler Henry 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 - Sam Mervis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind. 150f 18



11 - Jack Mielke

13 - Jeremiah Hernandez
21 - AJ Smith

50 - Nick Hittle

52 - Kiyron Powell

TM - Team

TOTALS

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-1

11-25

44.0%

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

4-10

40.0%

0-0

1-2

0-0

0-0

0-0

1-6

16.7%

27

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.
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2nd Half Box
San Jose St.
PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS
05 - Ibrahima Diallo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 - Omari Moore 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 2 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 4
13 - Alvaro Cardenas 9 3-7 2-4 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10
15 - Trey Anderson 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 - Sage Tolbert 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
RESERVES
01 - Garrett Anderson 5 0-4 0-1 1-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
04 - Leo Torbor 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 - Kellen King 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
21 - Nico D'Augusta 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 - Robert Vaihola 4 3-4 0-0 2-3 2 4 6 0 0 1 0 2 8
25 - Ryen Perry 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
31 - Tibet Gorener 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
33 - Kevin Simeth 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
TM - Team 2 1 3 0 0
TOTALS 11-35 2-11 8-11 11 14 25 5 2 2 2 10 32
31.4% 18.2% 72.7%
Southern Ind.
PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS
00 - Jelani Simmons 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
01 - Isaiah Swope 17 2-5 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
24 - Jack Campion 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 - Jacob Polakovich 8 2-2 0-0 0-2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
33 - Trevor Lakes 11 1-5 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
RESERVES
02 - Gary Solomon 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 - Tyler Henry 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
10 - Sam Mervis 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 2 0 0 1 2 2
San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind. 17 of 18



11 - Jack Mielke

13 - Jeremiah Hernandez
21 - AJ Smith

50 - Nick Hittle

52 - Kiyron Powell

TM - Team

TOTALS

10

0-1

0-3

0-0

0-2

0-1

8-27

29.6%

0-1

0-1

0-0

0-1

0-0

2-12

16.7%

0-0

3-4

0-0

0-0

2-2

7-14

50.0%

11

17

10

25

San Jose St. vs. Southern Ind.
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